
REMEMBER: USE CH AFTER A CONSONANT OR TWO-VOWEL COMBINATION.
USE TCH AFTER A SHORT VOWEL. THE PH MAKES THE F SOUND. THE PH CAN

APPEAR AT THE BEGINNING, MIDDLE, OR ENDING OF A WORD.

LIST 14

1.  pitcher

2.  switch

3.  catcher

4.  kitchen

5.  stretching

6.  speech

7.  beach

8.  branch

9.  torch

10. French

11.  arch

12. touch

13. nephew

14. prophet

15. orphan

16. trophy

17. dolphin

18. graph

19. photographer

20. gopher

21. autograph: a signature

22. purchase: to buy something

23. drench: to soak


